1
MC78BCxx, 78LCxx, 78FCxx Series,
Three Families of CMOS Micropower Voltage Regulators
 with Low Quiescent Current and
Output Voltage Options of 3.0, 3.3, 4.0 or 5.0 V
Motorola’s new families of CMOS linear voltage regulators include the
MC78BCxx series, MC78LCxx and MC78FCxx series.  All three series have ultra-
low quiescent current and are specifically designed to be used  as power sources for

• Optimized designs with a choice of output current capabilities; including a
version designed for use with an external power transistor for higher
current applications.
3
A  SOLUTION  FOR  THESE  QUESTIONS
• Do you need to conserve battery power?
• Does your portable product design require very small package footprints to
minimize PC board area?
• Does your design require very accurate voltage levels?
• Do you need a very low dropout voltage in your product to reduce the
number of batteries needed?
• Do you want to optimize your design around power consumption?
ORDERING  INFORMATION
Output Output Operating
Device Voltage Capability Temperature Range Package
MC78LC30HT1 3.0V
MC78LC33HT1 3.3V
MC78LC40HT1 4.0V
MC78LC50HT1 5.0V
MC78LC30NTR 3.0V
MC78LC33NTR 3.3V
MC78LC40NTR 4.0V
MC78LC50NTR 5.0V
MC78FC30HT1 3.0V
MC78FC33HT1 3.3V
MC78FC40HT1 4.0V
MC78FC50HT1 5.0V
MC78BC30NTR 3.0V external power
MC78BC33NTR 3.3V transistor for –30°C to +80°C SOT-23
MC78BC40NTR 4.0V higher output
MC78BC50NTR 5.0V current
–30°C to +80°C
SOT-89
SOT-23
SOT-89